OP \$165.00 1718451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Street Finance Corp.		08/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Bakers LLC
Street Address:	450 S. State Road
City:	Marysville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17053
Entity Type:	GOBROBATION: DELAWARE: LLC: Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1718451	FRENCH KONES	
Registration Number:	1721800	SIMPLY ELEGANT DESSERTS	
Registration Number:	1890640	SIMPLY ELEGANT DESSERTS	
Registration Number:	1319684	FRENCH TWIRL	
Registration Number:	1662644	S SPECIALTY BAKERS	
Registration Number:	1057839	COUNTRY BAKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-523-2700

Email:

susan.dinicola@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Holland & Knight LLP 10 St. James Avenue

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 Address Line 4:

Table Attachments 2		
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113658.00039	

Total Attachments: 3

source=FifthStreetBank_Specialty_Bakers_IP_Release#page1.tif source=FifthStreetBank_Specialty_Bakers_IP_Release#page2.tif source=FifthStreetBank_Specialty_Bakers_IP_Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks is made and effective as of the 8thday of August, 2014 (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2010 between Grantee and Specialty Bakers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 450 S. State Road, Marysville, PA 17053 ("Grantor") (the "Security Agreement"), previously filed for record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") at Trademark Reel and Frame No. 4279/0217 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Marks"), which Marks are registered or applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee was granted a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, trademark licenses, including the Marks, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each Mark; and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has released its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases all of its security interests in and liens on all of the Trademark Collateral granted in the Security Agreement, and the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interests in such Trademark Collateral and that such Security Agreement is terminated and of no further force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation

By: Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its agent

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov
Title: Chief Investment Officer

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"French Kones"	1,718,451	F: 11/13/1990 R: 09/22/1992
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"Simply Elegant Desserts"	1,721,800	F: 11/13/1990 R: 10/06/1992
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"Simply Elegant Desserts"	1,890,640	F: 11/13/1990 R: 03/18/1995
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"French Twirl"	1,319,684	F: 12/22/1983 R: 02/12/1985
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"S," "Specialty Bakers," and Design	1,662,644	F: 09/14/1990 R: 10/29/1991
Specialty Bakers LLC	USA	"Country Baker"	1,057,839	F: 08/13/1975 R: 02/01/1977

RECORDED: 08/12/2014